## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yasusuke IWASHITA	10/08/2010	
Tadashi OKITA	10/08/2010	
Junichi TEZUKA	10/08/2010	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura	
City:	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13020165	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: wallace.clegg@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201252-0042 (460805)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey G. Killian

Total Attachments: 1

501426017

source=201252-0042\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0026

JP \$40.00 15020

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert - SSIGNEE's ame(s)	FANUC CORPORATION							
ddress(es)) -	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan							
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the re transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire NUMERICAL CONTRO	and exclusive right, ti	tle and interest to the	invention entitled	lls, assigns and			
	relating to International Patent for Letters Patent of the United		even date herewith or, i	and/or for whi	ch application			
Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	specified	s attoney is hereby data, when known	authorized to insert in	(b) the			
	and to said application and all I division, renewal, substitute, resaid Letters Patent(s) may be grand Letters Patent(s'").	etters Patent(s) of the	application based therec	on, for the full term or to	erms for which the			
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when all acts which the ASSIGNEE may of for said invention, including in Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be papers, including separate assign and producing evidence.	deem necessary, desirable the preparation and pro- reissue, reexamination, declared in relation to	e or expedient, for sect secution of said applica or public use proceeding same, such acts to incl	uring, maintaining and enfo ation(s) and the issuance of g, and in any litigation on lude but not be limited to	orcing protection of said Letters other legal executing all			
(6)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	-	(have) affixed his/her/t	-				
(Signatures)	(SIGNATI	JRE)	(TYPE NAME)	October October	· 8, 2010 (DATÉ)			
	2) Tadashi Of	Erta	Tadashi Okit	a October	· 8, 2010			
	1) Yasusuka Owashi (SIGNATU 2) Tadashi Ohi (SIGNATU 3) Junishi Flysi (SIGNATU	ika IRE)	(TYPE NAME)  Junichi Tezul  (TYPE NAME)	October October	(DATE) - 8, 2010 (DATE)			
	4) (SIGNAT	JRE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	7) (SIGNAT	ure)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	8) (SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 025742 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 02/03/2011